

BID 615 TABULATION OF BIDS

DUCE CONSTRUCTION

CROSS CONSTRUCTION

IDOT NO.	ITEM	UNIT	BASE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID
13340-6	RESTROOM BUILDING	L SUM	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	426	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,982.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2225	\$ 34.00	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 68,975.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	TON	6090	\$ 49.00	\$ 298,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 243,600.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	7406	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,030.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 48,139.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	140	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	140	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	140	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	5955	\$ 2.80	\$ 16,674.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,730.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
28100207	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	TONS	2795	\$ 161.00	\$ 449,995.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 279,500.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	4026	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,234.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,338.00
40200700	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 8"	SQ YD	174	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,220.00
42300100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5 INCH	SQ YD	58	\$ 138.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,306.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	213	\$ 138.00	\$ 29,394.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,466.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	71	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,704.00
44000400	GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	668	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,348.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	5	\$ 46.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	11	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 47,300.00
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	179	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,296.00
50201121	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2) (LOCATION - 1)	EACH	1	\$197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00
50201122	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2) (LOCATION - 2)	EACH	1	\$197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00
50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	52.7	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 89,590.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105,400.00
50300255	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	10.8	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 35,640.00

BID 615 TABULATION OF BIDS

DUCE CONSTRUCTION

CROSS CONSTRUCTION

IDOT NO.	ITEM	UNIT	BASE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID
50300300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
50500505	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	EACH	72	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 936.00
50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	26697	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,394.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,394.00
50800515	BAR SPLICERS	EACH	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
51201400	FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP10X42	FOOT	210	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 10,290.00
51202305	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	210	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 21.00
51203400	TEST PILE STEEL HP10X42	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
51500100	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
51602000	PERMANENT CASING	FOOT	59	\$ 264.00	\$ 15,576.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 82,600.00
51603000	DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL	CU YD	42.8	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 63,558.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 81,320.00
51604000	DRILLED SHAFT IN ROCK	CU YD	11.8	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 35,046.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,320.00
52000110	PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL	FOOT	84	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18,480.00
52200900	CONCRETE STRUCTURES (RETAINING WALL)	CU YD	13	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00
56107400	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 384.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00
56200200	WATER SERVICE LINE 3/4"	FOOT	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
58700300	CONCRETE SEALER	SQ FT	700	\$ 0.60	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,310.00
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	44	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,892.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	127	\$ 158.00	\$ 20,066.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,430.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	19	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 95,570.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	4	\$ 894.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
60602800	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE B	FOOT	668	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,720.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,052.00
60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	2090	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,990.00
D2002972	EVERGREEN, PINUS STROBUS (EASTERN WHITE PINE), 6' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EA	25	\$ 715.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
X0322508	PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE	SQ FT	2650	\$ 130.00	\$ 344,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 424,000.00
X0322787	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	FOOT	45	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00

BID 615 TABULATION OF BIDS

DUCE CONSTRUCTION

CROSS CONSTRUCTION

IDOT NO.	ITEM	UNIT	BASE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID
X0325451	NON-SHRINK GROUT	CU FT	161	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 644.00
X0327767	RECONSTRUCT WET WELL	EACH	2	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
X0487700	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00
X1200015	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
X1400255	EXPOSE AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES	FOOT	15	\$ 182.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L SUM	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
X5000015	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL PIPE CULVERTS	FOOT	239	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,082.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,730.00
X5631004	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 4" FORCE MAIN	EACH	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
X5860110	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CU YD	120	\$ 103.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
X6026623	VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
X6640525	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE	FOOT	87	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,524.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$918,000.00	\$ 918,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
X7200095	FURNISH AND ERECT SIGN PANEL	EACH	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
XX000868	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	4582	\$ 87.00	\$ 398,634.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 297,830.00
XX001290	CONCRETE BOLLARDS	EACH	2	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
XX002082	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	1123	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,075.00
XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	39.3	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,074.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,537.00
XX005617	CONNECTING TO EXISTING MANHOLES BY CORE DRILLING	EACH	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
XX006171	WETWELL AND VALVE VAULT STRUCTURES	L SUM	3	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	22.2	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,220.00
XX007032	REINFORCED CONCRETE STEPS	L SUM	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
XX007718	AIR RELEASE VALVE VAULT	EACH	2	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
XX007776	REMOVE AND ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
XX007901	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 30"	FOOT	0	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
XX008231	AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	309	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,343.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,905.00
XX008675	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	646	\$ 180.00	\$ 116,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,140.00
Z0001100	AIR RELEASE VALVE	EACH	2	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00

BID 615 TABULATION OF BIDS

DUCE CONSTRUCTION

CROSS CONSTRUCTION

IDOT NO.	ITEM	UNIT	BASE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID
Z0005876	BONDED PREFORMED JOINT SEALER, 4 INCH	FOOT	17	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00
Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	132.6	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,956.00
Z0046304	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4"	FOOT	62	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00
Z0056700	SANITARY SEWER 4"	FOOT	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00
Z0062500	SAWING P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	FOOT	134	\$ 4.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,206.00
Z0077700	WOOD FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	FOOT	207	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,831.00
	4" C900 PVC (DR21) FORCE MAIN WITH PUSH ON JOINTS	FOOT	2938	\$ 61.00	\$ 179,218.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 264,420.00
	4" DIAMETER YELOMINE - DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED	FOOT	1560	\$ 61.00	\$ 95,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,600.00
	8" DIAMETER GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (0-8 FT DEEP)	FOOT	478	\$ 67.00	\$ 32,026.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,360.00
	8" DIAMETER GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (8-14 FT DEEP)	FOOT	215	\$ 112.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,250.00
	8" SANITARY SEWER ABANDON	FOOT	37	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00
	10" C900 DR18 PVC FORCE MAIN WITH PUSH ON JOINTS	FOOT	219	\$ 116.00	\$ 25,404.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,280.00
	10" CERTILOCK DR18 PVC FORCE MAIN - DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED	FOOT	1246	\$ 116.00	\$ 144,536.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 155,750.00
	10" SANITARY SEWER ABANDON	FOOT	48	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
	15" DIAMETER GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (14-20 FT DEEP)	FOOT	926	\$ 206.00	\$ 190,756.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 120,380.00
	18" DIAMETER GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (0-8 FT DEEP)	FOOT	1951	\$ 206.00	\$ 401,906.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 292,650.00
	18" DIAMETER GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (8-14 FT DEEP)	FOOT	358	\$ 206.00	\$ 73,748.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,280.00
	18" DIAMETER GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (14-20 FT DEEP)	FOOT	584	\$ 286.00	\$ 167,024.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 99,280.00
	24" SANITARY SEWER ABANDON	FOOT	1238	\$ 49.00	\$ 60,662.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,950.00
	CASING SPACERS	L SUM	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	CAST-IN-PLACE BUILDING FOUNDATION	L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
	CONTROL BUILDING	L SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	CONTROLS AND INSTRUMENTATION	EACH	3	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
	COORDINATION WITH CONTRACTOR	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
	DECOMMISSION PUMP CHAMBER	EACH	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	DECOMMISSION LIFT STATION	L SUM	2	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
	DRIVING PERMANENT SHEET PILING	L SUM	1	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
	ELECTRICAL - ROSE HILL PUMP STATION	L SUM	1	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

BID 615 TABULATION OF BIDS

IDOT NO.	ITEM	UNIT	BASE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	DUCE CONSTRUCTION		CROSS CONSTRUCTION	
					TOTAL COST BASE BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID	
	ELECTRICAL - CHATEAU PUMP STATION	L SUM	1	\$148,750.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	
	ELECTRICAL - DENMARK HILL PUMP STATION	L SUM	1	\$179,800.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	
	FIBERGLASS MARKER POST	EACH	11	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
	FLEXIMAT REMOVAL AND STOCKPILE	L SUM	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
	LIFT STATION BYPASS PUMPING	EACH	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
	LIFT STATION BYPASS PUMPING CHATEAU SPECIAL DAILY	DAY	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	
	LIFT STATION BYPASS PUMPING CHATEAU SPECIAL MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
	LINEAR EXPANSION JOINT	EACH	2	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,103.32	\$ 2,206.64	
	LINK SEALS	EACH	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	
	MANHOLE EXTERNAL DROP	EACH	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
	MANHOLE - FILL ANNULAR SPACE	L SUM	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	
	NEOPRENE BOOT	EACH	2	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
	PRIVACY FENCE, 6'	FOOT	130	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	
	PRIVACY FENCE GATES, 6' X 20' DOUBLE	EACH	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	
	REBUILD MANHOLE TROUGH	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
	SCADA	L SUM	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	
	SEWAGE PUMPING STATION	EACH	3	\$150,300.00	\$ 450,900.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	
	STUMP GRINDING	EACH	100	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	
	STUMP REMOVAL	EACH	168	\$ 310.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,680.00	
	TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION AND SEWER INSTALLATION SYSTEM	SQ FT	55719	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,173,041.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 816,283.35	
BASE BID SUBTOTAL					\$ 9,825,675.00		\$ 6,894,647.99	

ALTERNATE A DEDUCTS - ELIMINATION OF CHATEAU ESTATES LIFT STATION

X0327767	RECONSTRUCT WET WELL	EACH	-1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ (7,800.00)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ (4,500.00)
XX006171	WETWELL AND VALVE VAULT STRUCTURES	L SUM	-1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (50,000.00)
	CONTROLS AND INSTRUMENTATION	EACH	-1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ (20,000.00)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)
	DECOMMISSION PUMP CHAMBER	EACH	-1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ (7,800.00)	\$ 7,500.00	\$ (7,500.00)
	ELECTRICAL - CHATEAU PUMP STATION	L SUM	-1	\$148,750.00	\$ (148,750.00)	\$137,000.00	\$ (137,000.00)

BID 615 TABULATION OF BIDS

DUCE CONSTRUCTION

CROSS CONSTRUCTION

IDOT NO.	ITEM	UNIT	BASE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST BASE BID
	LIFT STATION BYPASS PUMPING	EACH	-1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ (20,000.00)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ (25,000.00)
	SEWAGE PUMPING STATION	EACH	-1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ (70,000.00)	\$150,000.00	\$ (150,000.00)
ALTERNATE A DEDUCT SUBTOTAL					\$ (304,350.00)		\$ (379,500.00)

ALTERNATE B DEDUCTS - ELIMINATION OF THE RESTROOM BUILDING

13340-6	RESTROOM BUILDING	L SUM	-1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ (72,000.00)	\$ 73,000.00	\$ (73,000.00)
56200200	WATER SERVICE LINE 3/4"	FOOT	-14	\$ 150.00	\$ (2,100.00)	\$ 100.00	\$ (1,400.00)
Z0056700	SANITARY SEWER 4"	FOOT	-14	\$ 150.00	\$ (2,100.00)	\$ 140.00	\$ (1,960.00)
	CAST-IN-PLACE BUILDING FOUNDATION	L SUM	-1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (50,000.00)	\$ 55,000.00	\$ (55,000.00)
	ELECTRICAL - DENMARK HILL PUMP STATION	L SUM	-1	\$179,800.00	\$ (179,800.00)	\$165,000.00	\$ (165,000.00)
ALTERNATE B DEDUCT SUBTOTAL					\$ (306,000.00)		\$ (296,360.00)

BASE - A - B \$ 9,215,325.00 \$ 6,218,787.99